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For use in food, beverage and pharmaceutical industries and other
applications where contamination from general rubber compounds
cannot be tolerated, Polymax ASTRO food grade EPDM sheets have
better resistance to the ageing effects of ozone, UV light or sunlight.

Colour

Compound

Density [specific gravity]
Hardness [Degrees Shore A]
Tensile Strength [Mpa]
Elongation at break
Minimum Temperature
Maximum temperature
Abrasion resistance [mm3]

Non Toxic
Odour free and tasteless

Off White
EPDM
1.20

60° + 5°
6.0
300%
-20°C
+130°C
250



